
A246

A246

1w

14

15

16

17

19

21

22

20

23

25

26

11

27
1

2

3

4

6

8

9

10

12

13

GUILDFORD
BOROUGH

A3

A3

A3

A31 Hogs Back
A31 Hogs Back

14

7A3
20

 W
ok

in
g R

oa
d

A3
22

 W
or

pl
es

do
n 

Ro
ad

A310
0

A28
1

A25

A25

Shalford

Puttenham

Pirbright

Albury
Chilworth

West Clandon

Ripley

Send

Ash

Effingham

Shere

Peaslake

Normandy East Horsley

Guildford
18

2w

5

24

Please visit the Heritageopendays.org.uk for full details.  Some venues require booki ng. Saturday 13/9/25   Friday 12/9/25   Sunday 14/9/25   Sat 20/9/25 Sunday 21/9/25 Multiple dates

Effingham Golf Club KT24 5PZ7 Lovelace Mausoleum KT24 6RL12 Shere Museum GU5 9HE
(The Lutyens Connection)

17Albury New Church GU5 9AJ1

Albury Old Saxon Church GU5 9BB2 Our Lady of Sorrows Catholic Church KT24 5AD13 St Thomas' Church, Chilworth GU4 8PU24Effingham Methodist Chapel KT24 5NB8

Guildford Cathedral GU2 7UP9 Prior’s Field School GU7 2RH14
Ash Museum GU12 6LX4 Hatchlands Park, GU4 7RT10 Puttenham Barn Bunkhouse GU3 1AR15

Henley Fort GU2 7RH11
Ripley Village Guided Walk GU23 6AF1w

Watts Gallery GU3 1DG27
How Railways Killed 
a Canal Walk GU4 8EQ

2wClandon Park GU4 7RQ 
- Luke Jerram's Helios

6

Brookwood Cemetery GU24 0JB5

Albury Pigeon House, GU5 9AF3 Stoke Park Railway GU1 1TU18

St. Bartholomew, Wanborough GU3 2JR19

St James’ Church, Shere GU5 9HG20

St Lawrence Church, Effingham KT24 5LX21
St Martha-on-the-Hill, Chilworth GU4 8PZ22Shalford Cemetery Chapel GU4 8BN16

The Great Barn of Wanborough 
GU3 2JR

26

St Mary's Shalford GU4 8BP23

St. Mary's Parish Church,
West Horsley KT24 6TA

25

  

Scan this QR code  
for quick access   
to the website  

12-21 September 2025



Guildford Borough (out of town) Heritage Open Days 2025 - Friday 12th September to Sunday 21st September 2025

No . Event title Pre Book Fri 12/9/25 Sat 13/9/25 Sun 14/9/25 Other Notes 

2 Albury New church GU59AJ 10am to 5pm 11am to 3.30pm
1 Albury Old Saxon Church GU5 9BB 10am to 5pm 10am to 5pm
3 Albury Pigeon House, GU5 9AF 11am to 4pm 11am to 4pm
4 Ash Museum GU12 6LX 2pm to 4.30pm Sun 21/09/25 - 2pm to 4.30pm

5 Brookwood Cemetery GU24 0JB Yes Tour - 11am Tour - 2pm Tour - 2pm 

Wed 17/9/25 - Tour 11am, Fri 19/9/25 - Tour 
11am, Sat 20/9/25 - Tour 2pm, Sun 21/9/25 - 

Tour 2pm.
https://www.cwgc.org/visit-us/events-
tours-and-talks/

6 Clandon Park GU4 7RQ - Luke Jerram's Helios Yes 12noon - 7.30pm 12noon to 7.30pm 12noon to 7.30pm Sessions every 30 mins

7 Effingham Golf Club KT24 5PZ 9am to 12noon
8 Effingham Methodist Chapel KT24 5NB 10am to 5pm 10am to 5pm

4 Guildford Cathedral GU2 7UP Yes for tour 10am to 4pm

www.guildford-
cathedral.org/events/boxoffice                 
01483 547881.

10 Hatchlands Park, GU4 7RT 10am to 5pm
11 Henley Fort GU2 7RH 10.30am to 3pm

2W How Railways Killed a Canal Walk GU4 8EQ Preferred Sun 21/09/25 - 2.15pm meet Alan Johnson 07884271848

12 Lovelace Mausoleum KT24 6RL 10am to 4pm
13 Our Lady of Sorrows Catholic Church KT24 5AD 10am to 4pm
14 Prior's Field School GU7 2RH Yes 10am to 3pm Tours: 11am and 1.30pm

15 Puttenham Barn Bunkhouse GU3 1AR 11am to 4pm

1W Ripley Village Walk GU23 6AF Yes 2.30pm
Cameron Brown 07811276386 
info@aappl.com

16 Shalford Cemetery Chapel GU4 8BN 2pm to 5pm

17 Shere Museum  GU5 9HE (The Lutyens Connection) 2pm to 5pm 2pm to 5pm
Sat 20/9/25 - 2pm to 5pm, Sun 21/9/25 - 2pm 

to 5pm

18 Stoke Park Railway GU1 1TU Sun 21/09/2025 - 2pm to 5pm

19 St. Bartholomew, Wanborough GU3 2JR 10am to 5pm 10am to 5pm
20 St James’ Church, Shere GU5 9HG 21/09/2025 - 12pm to 5pm

21 St Lawrence Church, Effingham KT24 5LX 10am to 4pm

22 St Martha-on-the-Hill, Chilworth GU4 8PZ 1pm - 4pm

23
St Mary's Shalford GU4 8BP: talk the architectural 
history of the Shalford churches 2.30pm- 3.30pm

24 St Thomas' Church, Chilworth GU4 8PU 12noon to 4pm
25 St. Mary's Parish Church. West Horsley KT24 6TA 2pm to 5pm
26 The Great Barn of Wanborough GU3 2JR 10am to 5pm 10am to 5pm 

27 Watts Gallery GU3 1DG Yes
Sat 20/9/25 10.30am to 5pm, 21/9/25 

10.30am to 5pm
Rosie Spruce tel: 01483 810235 email: 
info@wattsgallery.org.uk


