Event title	Pre Book	Fri 12/9/25	Sat 13/9/25	Sun 14/9/25	Other	Notes
2 Albury New church GU59AJ			10am to 5pm	11am to 3.30pm		
1 Albury Old Saxon Church GU5 9BB			10am to 5pm	10am to 5pm		
3 Albury Pigeon House, GU5 9AF			11am to 4pm	11am to 4pm		
4 Ash Museum GU12 6LX				2pm to 4.30pm	Sun 21/09/25 - 2pm to 4.30pm	
5 Brookwood Cemetery GU24 0JB	Yes	Tour - 11am	Tour - 2pm	Tour - 2pm	Wed 17/9/25 - Tour 11am, Fri 19/9/25 - Tour 11am, Sat 20/9/25 - Tour 2pm, Sun 21/9/25 - Tour 2pm.	https://www.cwgc.org/visit-us/evetours-and-talks/
6 Clandon Park GU4 7RQ - Luke Jerram's Helios	Yes	12noon - 7.30pm	12noon to 7.30pm	12noon to 7.30pm		Sessions every 30 mins
7 Effingham Golf Club KT24 5PZ			9am to 12noon			
8 Effingham Methodist Chapel KT24 5NB		10am to 5pm	10am to 5pm			
4 Guildford Cathedral GU2 7UP	Yes for tour		10am to 4pm			www.guildford- cathedral.org/events/boxoffice 01483 547881.
10 Hatchlands Park, GU4 7RT				10am to 5pm		
11 Henley Fort GU2 7RH				10.30am to 3pm		
2W How Railways Killed a Canal Walk GU4 8EQ	Preferred				Sun 21/09/25 - 2.15pm meet	Alan Johnson 07884271848
12 Lovelace Mausoleum KT24 6RL			10am to 4pm			
13 Our Lady of Sorrows Catholic Church KT24 5AD			10am to 4pm			
14 Prior's Field School GU7 2RH	Yes			10am to 3pm		Tours: 11am and 1.30pm
15 Puttenham Barn Bunkhouse GU3 1AR			11am to 4pm			
1W Ripley Village Walk GU23 6AF	Yes		2.30pm			Cameron Brown 07811276386 info@aappl.com
16 Shalford Cemetery Chapel GU4 8BN				2pm to 5pm		
					Sat 20/9/25 - 2pm to 5pm, Sun 21/9/25 - 2pm	
17 Shere Museum GU5 9HE (The Lutyens Connection)			2pm to 5pm	2pm to 5pm	to 5pm	
18 Stoke Park Railway GU1 1TU					Sun 21/09/2025 - 2pm to 5pm	
19 St. Bartholomew, Wanborough GU3 2JR			10am to 5pm	10am to 5pm		
20 St James' Church, Shere GU5 9HG					21/09/2025 - 12pm to 5pm	
21 St Lawrence Church, Effingham KT24 5LX			10am to 4pm			
22 St Martha-on-the-Hill, Chilworth GU4 8PZ				1pm - 4pm		
St Mary's Shalford GU4 8BP: talk the architectural						
23 history of the Shalford churches				2.30pm- 3.30pm		
24 St Thomas' Church, Chilworth GU4 8PU				12noon to 4pm		
25 St. Mary's Parish Church. West Horsley KT24 6TA				2pm to 5pm		
26 The Great Barn of Wanborough GU3 2JR			10am to 5pm	10am to 5pm		
27 Watts Gallery GU3 1DG	Yes				Sat 20/9/25 10.30am to 5pm, 21/9/25 10.30am to 5pm	Rosie Spruce tel: 01483 810235 emai info@wattsgallery.org.uk



